ANSILIC
 ASP4644 Datasheet
Quad DCDC μModule Regulator with
16A Output Array
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
                                            ASP4644 Datasheet
Table of Contents

P：TSSOP
W：VQFN
芯片命名规则
1.4 Applications
Load-side power supplies
Portable instruments
Distributed power systems
Battery-powered equipment
1.5 Typical Application
4V to 14V Input, Quad 0.9V, 1V, 1.2V and 1.5V Output DCDC/ Step-Down Regulator
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
                                        ASP4644 Datasheet
3
ASP4644
VIN1
SVIN1
RUN1
VIN2
SVIN2
RUN2
VIN3
SVIN3
RUN3
VIN4
SVIN4
RUN4
VOUT1
FB1
PGOOD1
VOUT2
FB2
PGOOD2
VOUT3
FB3
PGOOD3
VOUT4
FB4
PGOOD4
TEMP SGND GND
CLKIN CLKOUT
22uF*2
40.2k
60.4k
90.9k
121k
47uF
1.5V/4A
47uF
47uF
47uF
4V to 15V
1.2V/4A
1V/4A
0.9V/4A
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
                                        ASP4644 Datasheet
4
1.6 Package Description
2 CHARACTERISTICS
2.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
VIN, SVIN (Per Channel)：–0.3V ~ 15V
INTVCC (Per Channel)：–0.3V ~ 3.6V
RUN (Per Channel)：–0.3V ~ 15V
CLKOUT,CLKIN (Per Channel)：–0.3V ~ INTVCC
PGOOD,MODE,TRACK/SS, FB (Per Channel)：–0.3V ~ INTVCC